
(Boys H.S. Varsity Hockey)    River Lakes  (2) at St. Cloud Apollo  (7)
Section 6A Quarter Final,  Tuesday, February 16, 2016

5001 Veterans Drive
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: St. Cloud MAC Torrey  Time: 7:36PM - 9:22PM
Official Scorer:  Eric Altena  Attendance: 
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St. Cloud Apollo 
Pete Matanich  Coaches

 Starters
32 Nick Althaus    Sr  G
04 Brandon Baker    Sr  D
07 Tanner Breidenbach    Sr  D
17 Gino Lucia    Sr  F
06 Cameron Anderman    Sr  F
21 Brandon Bissett    Sr  F

River Lakes 
John Pulsifer

 Starters
33 Nicholas Skluzacek    Sr  G
42 Mitchell Schirmers    Sr  D
10 Nikolai Jenson    Fr  D
08 Payton Madison    Fr  F
13 Gavin Stanger    Jr  F
19 Jake Jenson    Jr  F

 Alternates  Alternates
02 Dan Wieber    Sr  D
08 Trevor Vossen    Sr  F
09 Ethan Torgerson    Sr  F
10 Casey Horman    So  D
12 Noah Bissett    So  F
13 Nick Richert    Fr  F
15 Zach Pfannenstein    Sr  F
19 Michael Behl    Sr  F
20 Skyler Rieland    Sr  F
22 Carter Rieland    So  F
24 Blake Theisen    Sr  F
26 Josh Kenney    Sr  F
30 Mitchell Lowell    Sr  G

03 Blake Pederson    So  F
05 Hunter Sjoberg    Sr  F
06 Grant Thompson    Sr  F
07 Blake Shuck    Jr  D
17 Jack Kuhlman    Jr  F
20 Antonio Dejuliannie    Sr  D
21 Kyle Pulsifer    Sr  F
23 Zachary Holzer    Sr  F
24 Hunter Vandeputte    Jr  F
25 Tyler Donabauer    Jr  F
28 Jordan Pemble    So  D
35 Jonathan Terwisscha    So  G
39 Jake Rosenberger    So  F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

SCA

RL

 Shots on Goal

SCA

RL

4 6 3

1 1 0

10 7 8

3 5 5

 13

 2

 25

 13

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

SCA

RL

 15 

 10 

 2 

 1 

 17 

 5 

 4 

 1 

 10 

 6 

 1 

 0 

 42 

 21 

 7 

 2 

 Penalties  Power Plays

SCA

RL

 6 12:00 1 1:41  0  2  0 

 1 2:00 5 6:04  0  0  0 

SCA- 32 Nick Althaus  

SCA- 30 Mitchell Lowell  

RL- 33 Nicholas Skluzacek  

RL- 35 Jonathan Terwisscha  

3 51:00 10 9 5 4 6 6  21  19

3 51:00 15 13 17 13 10 9  42  35

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Lin) Chris Jessen

(Ref) Gary Sell

(Ref) John Manthei

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  SCA 22 Carter Rieland   0:56  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA: 23 - 2 - 0
() 

C:  -  - OA: 8 - 17 - 0
() 

C:  -  - 

1 1:12 SCA ES 12 Noah Bissett 22 Carter Rieland

1 8:08 SCA ES 20 Skyler Rieland 04 Brandon Baker 06 Cameron Anderman

1 8:31 RL ES 08 Payton Madison 13 Gavin Stanger 42 M.  Schirmers

2 0:56 SCA ES 22 Carter Rieland 12 Noah Bissett

SCA 08 Trevor Vossen Tripping (2) 2 1:55

2 3:49 SCA SH 22 Carter Rieland 17 Gino Lucia

2 10:51 RL ES 13 Gavin Stanger 19 Jake Jenson 10 Nikolai Jenson

2 13:02 SCA ES 20 Skyler Rieland 09 Ethan Torgerson

2 14:15 SCA ES 21 Brandon Bissett 12 Noah Bissett

SCA 12 Noah Bissett Interference (2) 3 6:51

SCA 21 Brandon Bissett High Sticking (2) 3 6:58

RL 17 Jack Kuhlman Hooking (2) 3 8:39

SCA 02 Dan Wieber Roughing (2) 3 13:18

SCA 17 Gino Lucia Slashing (2) 3 14:05

3 14:42 SCA SH 12 Noah Bissett 07 T.  Breidenbach

SCA 24 Blake Theisen Slashing (2) 3 16:56

 End of Game


